
Boston U. (9-16-3, 7-10-2) -vs- Vermont (13-14-4, 7-9-3)
02/05/2026 at Burlington, Vermont

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/05/2026
Start: 06:05 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 430
Location: Burlington, Vermont
Officials: Referee: Alexander Bergeron; Referee: Jeremy
Letourneau; Linesman: Cameron Reinbold; Linesman: Jason
Therrien

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Boston U. 0 0 0 0
Vermont 1 1 1 3

BU:
UVM: Retrum, Stella (1); Lewis, Kaylee (1); O'Hara, Lauren (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BU UVM
1st 00:10 UVM O'Hara, Lauren Lewis, Kaylee, Retrum, Stella EV, FG, GW 0 1
2nd 08:32 UVM Retrum, Stella Unassisted SH, UA 0 2
3rd 03:44 UVM Lewis, Kaylee O'Hara, Lauren, Retrum, Stella EV 0 3

Boston U. Power Plays Vermont Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:01 18:01 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 01:50 03:50 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 08:03 10:09 02:06 0 3 --
2nd 10:09 12:09 02:00 0 0 --

08:06 0 3 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:49 13:49 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 04:44 06:44 02:00 0 1 --

04:00 0 1 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BU Henderson, Greta 02:00 Holding MINOR 11:49 PP
1st UVM Hemp, Josie 02:00 Holding MINOR 16:01 PP
2nd UVM Zarcone, Natalie 02:00 Hooking MINOR 01:50 PP
2nd BU Walsh, Riley 02:00 Holding MINOR 04:44 PP
2nd UVM Zarcone, Natalie 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:03 PP
2nd UVM Retrum, Stella 02:00 Hooking MINOR 10:09 PP



Individual
Boston U. 0

Vermont 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Pasiechnyk, Michelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Carey, Maeve 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 1
4 Thiessen, Lucy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
6 Meinert, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Belfry, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Reid, Lola 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
9 Vergilii, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Demain, Tessa 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
11 Healey, Sydney 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 0
12 Supryka, Avery 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
15 Cabelova, Anezka 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 3-4 - 0
16 Welcke, Luisa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Nicholson, Neely 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1-2 - 0
19 Yuhn, Clara 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1 - - 0
21 Walsh, Riley 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 4-12 1-2 1
22 Bertelsen, Lexie 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 - - 0
23 Henderson, Greta 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1 - 1-2 0
24 Kelly, Maeve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
26 Welcke, Lilli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Healey, Keira 0 0 1 1 1 3 -2 - - 1
28 Quigg, Kaileigh 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 10-18 - 0
33 Fogu, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Wright, Jackie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
92 Pietersen, Mari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 6 8 4 18 -15 21-39 2-4 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Zarcone, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 2-4 0
5 DeAnzeris, Sophia 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - - 0
8 Podein, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 3
9 Mesplede, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Retrum, Stella 1 2 0 3 2 5 3 - 1-2 1
11 Lewis, Kaylee 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 0-1 - 0
12 O'Hara, Lauren 1 1 2 0 1 3 3 6-19 - 2
13 Bojarski, Maisey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Hemp, Josie 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 - 1-2 1
16 Lawrence, Mya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
17 George, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Matson, Darci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
19 DesLauriers, Cecilia 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
23 Oien, Ezra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Brochu, Rose-Marie 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 8-10 - 0
27 Skott, Sofie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
30 Prendergast, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Cliche, Zoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Simmons, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Pannacciulli, Lila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
51 Havana, Oona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Wilkin, Hilary 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 1
88 Lloyd-Howe, Makena 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
91 Kokavec, Ashley 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 1
93 Skoda, Morgann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-8 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 4 5 5 13 23 14 18-39 4-8 12



Boston U. Goalkeeping Vermont Goalkeeping

Boston U. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

92 Pietersen, Mari L 60:00 3 0 4 4 12 20
1 Pasiechnyk, Michelle 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Fogu, Sydney 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Wright, Jackie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 4 4 12 20

Vermont Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Prendergast, Lily W 60:00 0 0 6 8 4 18
31 Cliche, Zoe 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Simmons, Ellie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 6 8 4 18

Boston U. Faceoffs Vermont Faceoffs

# Player W L
28 Quigg, Kaileigh 10 8
21 Walsh, Riley 4 8
15 Cabelova, Anezka 3 1
19 Yuhn, Clara 2 0
11 Healey, Sydney 1 0
18 Nicholson, Neely 1 1

Totals 21 18

# Player W L
24 Brochu, Rose-Marie 8 2
12 O'Hara, Lauren 6 13
93 Skoda, Morgann 4 4
11 Lewis, Kaylee 0 1
27 Skott, Sofie 0 1

Totals 18 21



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Pietersen, Mari at goalie for BU .
0-0 [00:00] Prendergast, Lily at goalie for UVM.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by UVM.
0-0 [00:04] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by UVM.
0-0 [00:07] Shot by UVM Lewis, Kaylee WIDE.
0-0 [00:07] Shot by UVM Lewis, Kaylee WIDE.

0-0

[00:10] GOAL by Vermont O'Hara, Lauren (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Lewis, Kaylee
and Retrum, Stella, On ice for UVM: O'Hara, Lauren; Lewis, Kaylee; Retrum, Stella; Podein, Anna; Kokavec, Ashley, On ice
for BU : Carey, Maeve; Healey, Sydney; Walsh, Riley; Henderson, Greta; Healey, Keira, goal number 5 for season.
Boston U. 0, Vermont 1

0-1 [00:10] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-1 [00:26] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-1 [00:34] Shot by UVM Brochu, Rose-Marie WIDE.
0-1 [03:53] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-1 [04:22] Shot by BU  Healey, Keira MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [04:30] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-1 [04:33] Shot by BU  Quigg, Kaileigh MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [04:37] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.
0-1 [07:15] Shot by BU  Bertelsen, Lexie MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [07:36] Shot by BU  Supryka, Avery BLOCKED by O'Hara, Lauren.
0-1 [09:32] Shot by UVM Kokavec, Ashley MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-1 [09:35] Shot by UVM DesLauriers, Cecilia MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-1 [09:36] Timeout Media.
0-1 [09:36] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Skoda, Morgann won by BU .
0-1 [11:36] Shot by BU  Walsh, Riley MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [11:49] Penalty on Henderson, Greta BU  2 minutes for Holding.

0-1
PP
UVM [11:49] Start power play for UVM.

0-1
PP
UVM [11:49] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.

0-1
PP
UVM [12:54] Shot by BU  Quigg, Kaileigh WIDE.

0-1
PP
UVM [13:49] Henderson, Greta (BU ) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
UVM [13:49] End power play for UVM.

0-1 [13:57] Shot by UVM Hemp, Josie BLOCKED by Walsh, Riley.
0-1 [14:17] Shot by UVM Kokavec, Ashley MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-1 [14:51] Timeout Media.
0-1 [14:51] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by BU .
0-1 [14:54] Shot by BU  Yuhn, Clara BLOCKED by Wilkin, Hilary.
0-1 [15:07] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.
0-1 [15:38] Shot by UVM O'Hara, Lauren MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-1 [16:01] Penalty on Hemp, Josie UVM 2 minutes for Holding.
0-1 PP BU [16:01] Start power play for BU .
0-1 PP BU [16:01] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by UVM.
0-1 PP BU [16:12] Shot by BU  Supryka, Avery BLOCKED by Kokavec, Ashley.
0-1 PP BU [17:00] Shot by BU  Kelly, Maeve BLOCKED by Retrum, Stella.
0-1 PP BU [17:08] Faceoff Healey, Sydney vs Lewis, Kaylee won by BU .
0-1 PP BU [17:25] Shot by BU  Healey, Sydney WIDE.
0-1 PP BU [18:01] Hemp, Josie (UVM) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BU [18:01] End power play for BU .
0-1 [18:26] Shot by BU  Yuhn, Clara MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [19:39] Shot by BU  Henderson, Greta MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 [00:00] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .



0-1 [01:08] Shot by UVM Retrum, Stella BLOCKED by Kelly, Maeve.
0-1 [01:25] Shot by UVM Lloyd-Howe, Makena WIDE.
0-1 [01:50] Penalty on Zarcone, Natalie UVM 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 PP BU [01:50] Start power play for BU .
0-1 PP BU [01:50] Faceoff Yuhn, Clara vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-1 PP BU [02:04] Shot by BU  Healey, Keira BLOCKED by Podein, Anna.
0-1 PP BU [03:50] Zarcone, Natalie (UVM) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BU [03:50] End power play for BU .
0-1 [04:12] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Skoda, Morgann won by UVM.
0-1 [04:24] Shot by UVM Skoda, Morgann WIDE.
0-1 [04:44] Penalty on Walsh, Riley BU  2 minutes for Holding.

0-1
PP
UVM [04:44] Start power play for UVM.

0-1
PP
UVM [04:44] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Skoda, Morgann won by UVM.

0-1
PP
UVM [05:22] Faceoff Nicholson, Neely vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .

0-1
PP
UVM [05:54] Shot by BU  Henderson, Greta MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.

0-1
PP
UVM [05:54] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Skoda, Morgann won by BU .

0-1
PP
UVM [06:44] Walsh, Riley (BU ) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
UVM [06:44] End power play for UVM.

0-1 [07:07] Shot by BU  Bertelsen, Lexie MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [07:28] Shot by BU  Yuhn, Clara MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-1 [08:03] Timeout Media.
0-1 [08:03] Penalty on Zarcone, Natalie UVM 2 minutes for Interference.
0-1 [08:03] Faceoff Yuhn, Clara vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-1 PP BU [08:03] Start power play for BU .
0-1 PP BU [08:13] Shot by BU  Healey, Sydney WIDE.
0-1 PP BU [08:23] Shot by BU  Healey, Keira BLOCKED by Podein, Anna.
0-1 PP BU [08:32] Shot by UVM Retrum, Stella MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.

0-1 PP BU

[08:32] GOAL by Vermont Retrum, Stella (SHORT-HANDED, UNASSISTED), On ice for UVM: Retrum, Stella; DeAnzeris,
Sophia; O'Hara, Lauren; Hemp, Josie, On ice for BU : Carey, Maeve; Healey, Sydney; Nicholson, Neely; Yuhn, Clara; Healey,
Keira, goal number 12 for season.
Boston U. 0, Vermont 2

0-2 PP BU [08:32] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.
0-2 PP BU [09:46] Shot by UVM Retrum, Stella BLOCKED by Carey, Maeve.
0-2 PP BU [09:51] Shot by UVM Retrum, Stella MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-2 PP BU [10:09] Zarcone, Natalie (UVM) penalty complete.
0-2 PP BU [10:09] End power play for BU .
0-2 [10:09] Penalty on Retrum, Stella UVM 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-2 PP BU [10:09] Start power play for BU .
0-2 PP BU [10:09] Timeout Media.
0-2 PP BU [10:09] Faceoff Cabelova, Anezka vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.
0-2 PP BU [11:25] Shot by BU  Henderson, Greta BLOCKED by Lawrence, Mya.
0-2 PP BU [11:53] Shot by BU  Kelly, Maeve BLOCKED by O'Hara, Lauren.
0-2 PP BU [11:59] Shot by BU  Supryka, Avery BLOCKED by Hemp, Josie.
0-2 PP BU [12:09] Retrum, Stella (UVM) penalty complete.
0-2 PP BU [12:09] End power play for BU .
0-2 [12:42] Shot by BU  Healey, Sydney MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-2 [12:51] Faceoff Nicholson, Neely vs Skoda, Morgann won by UVM.
0-2 [13:32] Shot by BU  Bertelsen, Lexie MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-2 [13:35] Shot by BU  Reid, Lola WIDE.
0-2 [13:49] Shot by BU  Cabelova, Anezka MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-2 [15:21] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-2 [18:44] Shot by BU  Quigg, Kaileigh MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-2 [18:44] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-2 [18:48] Shot by BU  Healey, Keira MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-2 [18:48] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs O'Hara, Lauren won by UVM.
0-2 [18:57] Shot by UVM Lewis, Kaylee WIDE.
0-2 [19:03] Shot by UVM O'Hara, Lauren WIDE.
0-2 [19:15] Shot by UVM Lewis, Kaylee MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.



0-2 [19:15] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-2 [19:20] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-2 [19:48] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.
0-2 [19:50] Shot by UVM Hemp, Josie MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-2 [00:00] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by UVM.
0-2 [01:49] Shot by BU  Reid, Lola WIDE.
0-2 [02:05] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.
0-2 [03:11] Shot by UVM Retrum, Stella MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.

0-2

[03:44] GOAL by Vermont Lewis, Kaylee (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by O'Hara, Lauren and Retrum, Stella, On ice for UVM:
Lewis, Kaylee; O'Hara, Lauren; Retrum, Stella; Zarcone, Natalie; Hemp, Josie, On ice for BU : Reid, Lola; Demain, Tessa;
Supryka, Avery; Cabelova, Anezka; Bertelsen, Lexie, goal number 9 for season.
Boston U. 0, Vermont 3

0-3 [03:44] Faceoff Cabelova, Anezka vs Skoda, Morgann won by BU .
0-3 [03:52] Shot by BU  Healey, Keira MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-3 [03:52] Faceoff Cabelova, Anezka vs Skoda, Morgann won by BU .
0-3 [05:10] Shot by UVM Brochu, Rose-Marie MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [06:08] Shot by BU  Yuhn, Clara BLOCKED by Podein, Anna.
0-3 [06:28] Shot by BU  Demain, Tessa BLOCKED by Pannacciulli, Lila.
0-3 [07:37] Shot by UVM Retrum, Stella MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [08:04] Shot by UVM Brochu, Rose-Marie MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [08:16] Shot by UVM Wilkin, Hilary MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [08:58] Shot by UVM DeAnzeris, Sophia MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [09:45] Shot by UVM Lloyd-Howe, Makena WIDE.
0-3 [10:55] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs O'Hara, Lauren won by UVM.
0-3 [11:00] Shot by UVM Retrum, Stella BLOCKED by Thiessen, Lucy.
0-3 [12:30] Shot by UVM DesLauriers, Cecilia WIDE.
0-3 [12:44] Shot by UVM DeAnzeris, Sophia BLOCKED by Healey, Keira.
0-3 [13:42] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Skott, Sofie won by BU .
0-3 [15:18] Shot by UVM Hemp, Josie MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [15:36] Shot by BU  Reid, Lola MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-3 [15:36] Timeout Media.
0-3 [15:36] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by UVM.
0-3 [16:12] Shot by UVM Wilkin, Hilary MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [16:15] Shot by UVM Brochu, Rose-Marie MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [16:56] Shot by BU  Supryka, Avery WIDE.
0-3 [17:07] Shot by BU  Demain, Tessa BLOCKED by Matson, Darci.
0-3 [17:17] Shot by UVM Lloyd-Howe, Makena WIDE.
0-3 [17:23] Shot by UVM Lloyd-Howe, Makena MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [17:23] Timeout Media.
0-3 [17:23] Faceoff Cabelova, Anezka vs O'Hara, Lauren won by BU .
0-3 [17:38] Shot by UVM DeAnzeris, Sophia MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [18:09] Shot by UVM O'Hara, Lauren MISSED, save Pietersen, Mari.
0-3 [18:14] Faceoff Quigg, Kaileigh vs Brochu, Rose-Marie won by BU .
0-3 [18:52] Shot by BU  Yuhn, Clara MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-3 [19:24] Timeout UVM.
0-3 [19:24] Faceoff Walsh, Riley vs Skoda, Morgann won by UVM.
0-3 [19:40] Shot by UVM Skoda, Morgann WIDE.
0-3 [19:56] Shot by BU  Henderson, Greta MISSED, save Prendergast, Lily.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.


